HADIS		1 2	1151	Nelson IIXX	
INS. CASE OWNE	ib.	CC 7/AIG1801	1119 (	IN ON THE BIN	ic:
INS. CASE OWNE		ASSIGN	MENT	/ v	al-d V
	NAX	DOI: 71	7/18	Date / Tim	117/18
Surveyor:			1		1/2/1/
Pre-assign / CC	ET A ECINE			Registered in Merimen:	411/10
Pre-assign / CC	17 March 2011	37171 B		L774877	52266
Insured Vehicle !	No. : 500	14111	Claim No.	01 123 17	7.1.7.4
Name of Insured	um ten	ty youg.	Policy No.	17001	34446.
2_0		2100 006	C-1000	MER	LEDES.
Insured Tel No.		- DATT W	Make / Model		de any.
Excess Sec II :S		D.O.A : _ > 16 [18	Place of Accid	tent coult	the orange
Is driver the own	erf (YES / NO)	Nuture of Accident :			
If NO. Driver N	ame / Age: No Howa	WEE	OI GIA REPO	RT YES NO TP GIA	REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Te	fl No. :	(V/L: (P\$ / NO )	Insured Liabil	ity: 4 Fins	al ? Yes/No
SHO DIO	C.V.				
SELO MIO	<u> </u>				
INSRS:	IT INS	RS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
	obt ws	- A	WSP:		WSP:
Tel:	LM Tel	F1 F1	Tel:	H	Tel:
RMKS	RM RM	odny:	Liability: RMKS:		Liability: RMKS:
A 2 ST LOUIS I	1		nma.	107505	Ratha.
Date/Time	THE STREET				
121.0	Chipsella -	THE ME IN HERBI	12(4) 11 min	STAGE	DATE/PIC
6 (4)(1)	SUESETTIN - K			Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
wahler				Non-Reporting by (Final):	
Miles.				Notification ltr (if non-pick	
2 4 2 5 2 2	materials and a second	And the second second	and the same	Call Of: Emy	PIV. 1-8-18
12/1/18 < 3/40	CHUES ON CONFIDEN			After call itr to Of:	at agrituate captions
			AND AMPSE	Documentation Check Lie	
	MEDIN NOD YOU'R			Notification lir (if non-pick	
				After call lir to OE	-
	RF	CEIVED 1 / 84	6010	Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	
	150			Final Repair Bill	
				Car Rennd Invoice	V
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	V.
				Medical Bill:	
				PIRC	
				Mandate/Reject Instructi	ion:
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdown For	one:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	E. Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
CINCA P PROPERTY.	T. W.			Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 9,7.8	Confirm with:		Confirm by: MHB	
			7 5		Call [
TNAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 11-9-18	Confirm with Chock		Email Cal	
Repair Cost: 61651	% 150 (Agreed SS 3.034.18	d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : 15		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
ons of Renta' (LOR):	SS 471.12 (	4 days) x #1/9-3/5	MARGIO LANS HIT	W.	95WT
ons of Use (LOU):	55 - 15	1 days) x 4151/40		13/	ALLA
uss of Income (LOI):	SS 200-10 (S 50)	n 4 days)		(4)	1
OR only LOU out	y LOR+LOU	LOR + LO Tick only o	me)		
IA/LTA Search	557.49	The Abraham Man			
dedical:	SS -			1) Claim status: Normal/	Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt )	2) Report Format:	TP
egal Coo	55 -	COMPONING CONTRACTOR		3) Survey fee: -	330 ++30
otal:	853,98.19	Global Sum S\$:			
TNAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 14.9.1g	Confirm with: CEULA		Email Cal	
layee 1:	PT-8/P/E 22	Name 1: (OneogyDestate) E	MEMBERNG THE	170	
layee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	22	Name 2:			
Santage Brid Contilling LE S. A. S.	44	TARLES OF THE STATE OF THE STAT			

V 42 23	-57	17	
48.31	12.7.1	12	. 4

Start Date		0HO 310		·545		03/2016
Edition	12	/ M.Cycla / Bi	is Van Lo	Ty (Taxis)	rim ± Mor	191 (
OD /TP/WS/TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck	/ Trailer or				- 1.
To 1 = Specification No.	Make	HYUMBA	140			1685
#IN ORSIDES	Calcur	BLUE		-: 8	auted (	Std / NI / NA
d	Sp.Reading	355 6	74	-=356	nsursd-	Std ( NL) NA
Instar ed:	Eng-No:	2/				
Policy No.	C:No:	KMHLI	841UMG	1087	564	
Clartsia	Gen. Cond: 0	Good (Fair / P	cor/Burnt			
Sunn Insted Excess	Steering: Ino	rder / Jamme	d / Leaked /	Burnt or		
(C. Fient's Record)	Brake: (Ino	rder / Jamme	d / Leaked /	Burnt or		
Mak a of Veh	Modi: Nil	/ S/Rim / ST	DA/Rim cr			
	Tyre Size:	F:	5,72	160 FI		
(P aticy Condition)	*	R:		Vi		
Remark The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS/DUN/E	XNOVA / GY	/FS/LIZA/	MIC / OHTS	U / PIR /	SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYO	KO or	HACICO	o K		
Sal. or Makei Value:	Eront			Rear		
IDAC Accident Riport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal.	5	mm	R.Bal.	3	55 PA
GIA : FR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	2	mm:	LBal	5	OFF
Est Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 2	1/6/18		D.O.I.	3/	7-/18
Lism Sum: _ % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held	at C	DGF 609	ANG		
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		ages: Frt / R	ear / O/S /	N/S / U/C	/ Roofto	p or
Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted:	2/0	/ Chassis fra	ma / Badu	Cteneture :	flacted di	se to collision
	ine U/C	/ Unassis ira	ime / Body	Structure	Medied W	10-19 4× (IN-191)
Cate / Time Action Instruction			· · · · ·		. A	14 P/P
9/7/18 FINALIZED PART BY PART RE	COPIE D	3022 60	13 DAY		-	-
						# 050.00
(RED. + 625-30 11"k)				-	77	-
(Carlestaniano)   Disc Steam for making 0   De-			15 TEST	20	(7,70)	
	4119111111		55 NN 8			and the A
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE						
	D 04 B	ante.	2			
	Days Of Rep		2	Survey Fr	av F	
Final Report	Resurvey No	o, of trip:	De 8 De	Transcora:		
Add Fee:	Site	-30 5		_1		
	Inter			F*621		
Report Format:		· 5 S		510+1		
Report Format:		5 5		\$100		



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18012	2151/Neb3		
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 04-07-2018			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SDU 7371A	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3105X		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	04/07/2018		
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	·	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.		Ge	neral Information			
	Accident Date	29/06/2018	Inspection Date	03/07/2018		
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.			Remarks			

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 02.07.2018 11:18 Page : 1

JC NO.: 305182158 JOB CARD Sales Order: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 Team: REGN NO. SHD3105X MILEAGE STOMER COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD FUEL MAKE: HYUNDAI 7010045 STOMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE 02.07.2018 10:10 MODEL DRESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 I - 4065508755 YR OF MANU. 10.03.2016 TARGET DATE IRI (O)(P) CHASSIS CODE RMHLB41UMGU085564 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 29.06.2018

NATURE: 3P 29.06.2018

S/NO

SCOUNT CARD NO.

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

HECKED & PASSED OUT BY:					
	SERVICE ADVISOR	3		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
nowledgeme	ent Slip		Exit Pass		
ne: No.: Iole No.:	SHD3105X	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHD3105X		
ne of Service	e Advisor to Service Reception upon	Signature/Date collection	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Date	

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3105X

DATE 2/7/2018 14:20

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Front Fender (RH)			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			S	169.80
	Front Fender Retainer			S	9.20
	Front Door (RH)			S	1,403.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	2,201.00
	LESS 20%		1.0 8 7	\$	440.20
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL		1,617.6	S	1,760.80
	Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (RH)			S	75.00 80.00
	5 22 10				
		platter spray part ad partial during subject to consist y is on a "Withd abools" is likely emis) must be approved from the	eng resurvey ation Prejudice" basis		
	Labour Charge Admosfedged by	Reparer	- 1		
	Panel Beating Signature:			S	560:00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	1,000:00
	Tuff Kote			S	50:00
	Transfer of Door			S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,730.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	3,645.80
	NAZ LKK				
	3/7/10 1100				
	DIP 3 ohys				
	3 Mays After regain photo Before paint				

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 30		NO -	305182158		ENGINEERII			
ate		1	05/07/18		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte L 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 5089 Fax: 6546 8156			
NA	LIZATI	ION FORM			5.486.995	10 0 100		
9			LKK		Fax:			
tri	11		NAZ	_				
hie	de Reg	No. : SHD3	3105X		_	29/06/2018		
ne :	survey	and estimates of	the repairs of the above-me	ntioned vehicle	are as follows:-			
	The	repair job shall bill	I to:	AIG		SDU7371A		
		finalized amount s	AT 100					
	(a)	Spare Parts after				\$1,772.60		
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$1,250.00		
	(0)		By-Part Repair Cost			\$3,022.60		
		Total for Fair	sy i are respair soor					
	(c.)		air (if applicable)					
		Total for Lumps Final Lumpsur	sum repair cost after Less:		9			
	Estin	nated normal perio	od for repairs:	3 wo	rking days.			
	7002V							
	Wes			4 Cantingad if	there is no repl	y from you within 7		
			ove amount as Correct and	2 Commined ii	oracia ta tra capo			
	work	days						
	work			W	e confirm the est			
	work	days		W				
	work	days		W	e confirm the est			
	Than	days		Wi	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and		
	Than	king days  ok you for your ass  ature :		Winds Signature	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :			
	Than	king days  ok you for your ass  ature :	sistance.	Wight fin Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and		
	Than Signa Nam	ature:  6214831	sistance.	Wight fin Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and		
X	Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	ature:  6214831	sistance.	Wight fin Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and		
X	Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	ature:  6214831	sistance.	Sig Na Da	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and		
	Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	ature:  6214831	sistance.	Wight fin Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and		
or	Signa Nam Tel Fax	ature : 6214831 6546815	sistance.	Sig Na Da Document Attached	e confirm the est alized amount gnature : ame : ate :	NAZ		
or (	Sign. Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature :  6214831  Guide Conly	sistance.	Signation Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature : ame : ate :	NAZ		
or (	Sign. Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature :  E : CHIANG  : 6214831  : 6546815  I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid	sistance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature : ame : ate :	NAZ		
or L	Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	ature : e : CHIANG : 6214831 : 6546815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees arch Fee	sistance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature : ame : ate :	NAZ		
or C	Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	ature : e : CHIANG : 6214831 : 6546815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees	14 56 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount gnature : ame : ate :	NAZ		

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 05.07.2018

Time: 13:42:36

Page: 1

COMPAINY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO

305182158 : SHD3105X

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000

MODEL

: HYUNDAI

DATE OF REGN

: I-40

DATE/TIME IN

10,03,2016 : 02.07.2018 10:10

ACCIDENT DATE : 29.06.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-O1-0103-0573-A I40VC PANEL-FENDER RH+ 1 619.00 20.00 495.20

0003 28-O1-0103-0003-A (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 75.00 2.00- 75.00

0004 28-O1-0103-2013-A I40V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 80.00 0.20 80.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,772.60

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

400.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

800.00

0002 20-02

REMOVE/REFIX DOOR PARTS TO ASSIST REP

50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,250.00

TOTAL : 3,022.60

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

-		-		
Ou	p.	Ð	m#	
~U		17	TC I	

T 0618 / SHD3105X /CL(st)

Your Ref: Date

16-Jul-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

Singapore 508969

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

Singapore 079120

#07-16

Workshops Braddell

Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

Loyang

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD3105X YOUR INSURED SDU7371A AND OTHER ON 29.06.18

Sin Ming 383 Sin Mino Drive Singapore 575717

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHD3105X which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

Senoko

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SDU7371A we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Sungel Kadut

#### TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$ 3,234.18
2	4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 119.28 per day	\$ 477.12
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ 171
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ (*)

501 Yilmun Industrial Park A Singapore 766732

7 Sungei Kridut William

HIRER'S CLAIM

4 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days

320.00

3,718.79

Total Claims: \$ 4.038.79

Sub Total: \$

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 7 pcs

b) LTA search slip/s of : SDU7371A SHD3105X

c) GIA / Police report/s of :

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

( ) Certificate of Insurance

( ) Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A mention of









#### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: To: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 12:54 PM 'LIM\_HUEY\_YONG@YAHOO.COM.SG'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDU 7371A AND SHD 3105X ON 29/06/2018

#### Our Ref: CC3/AIG18012151/Neb3

01 AUG 2018

#### LIM HUEY YONG

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDU 7371A AND SHD 3105X ON 29/06/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD3105X , SDU7371A

ON 29-Jun-18 19:05

ALONG

COLLYER QUAY TWDS RAFFLES QUAY

1 / We

MUHAMMAD REDUWAN ... (Hirer) NRIC No.: \$7521654H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHD3105X

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

01-Jul-2018

Name of Hirer

MUHAMMAD REDUWAN BIN OSMAN

Hirer NRIC

S7521654H Signature :

Address

555 WOODLANDS DRIVE 53 #03-39

730555

Contact No.

87499282

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$3.234.18 (Repair Cost), S\$677.12 (Loss of Use/Rental), S\$7.49 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SHD 3105X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 29/06/2018 (date) along COLLYER QUAY TWDS RAFFLES QUAY (location) involving vehicle no/s SDU 7371A.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 03/07/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SHD 3105X make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHD">SHD</a> 3105X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

	1 256 XALE
Dated this (day) of	(month) 20 (year)
LKK	CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDEYGRO ENGINEARING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL BOAD SINGAPORE 579701
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chap)

Please forward your cheque made payable tot-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Snettell Road Singapore 579781 Marrims + 65 6383 6280 Facilitie + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Layeng Drive Singapore 505009 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Read Singapore 638298 320 Lits Fload 3 Singipore 408549

24 Bernko Limp Bingapore 758118 7 Sunger Kadal Way Bingapore 728791 501 Yelsus Indiades Park A Singapore 758758

50.00

1,250.00

XIMPANY	REAT.	NO.:	199506048W
			Page: 1

801.00 AIG A	04 SIA PACIFIC INSE	RANCE PTE LTD	VKHCLR SHD3105		INV. NO/ 91383437	DATE 11.07.2018
#08-1 SINGA	6 78 SHENTON WAY	CHARTIS BUILD	MAKE HYUNDAI		JOB NO. 305182158	3
CONTA	CT NO: 64193000	3225094	MODE: 1-40		ODOMRTRA	READING
			DATE 0		DATK/TIM 02.07.20	IR TN 18 10:10
Descr	iption: 3P 29.0	06.2018	CHASST KMHI,841	S CODR UMGU085564		
S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	MDisc	Net
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0103-0573	140VC PANEL-PENDER RH+	1	619.00	20.00	495.20
0002	04-01-0103-0592	2 T40VC PANKI, ASSY-FR DR RH	1	1,403.00	20.00	1,122.40
0003	28-01-0103-0003	(140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA	1	75.00	0.00	75.00
0004	28-01-0103-2013	1 140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR	1.	80.00	0.00	80.00
			SUB-TOTAL	:	1,	772.60
JOB N	TATURE					
0001	L	PANEL HEATING	40	0.00	400.0	00
0002	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA	80	0,00	800.0	00

REMOVE/REFIX DOOR PARTS TO ASSIST REP

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

0003 20-02

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91383437 3,234.18

50.00

SUB-TOTAL

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Breates Head brigagins bits for Maintine + 65 5043 9295. Facultine + 65 6290 9755

Workshope

53 Lawrey Otive Singapore 506998 24 Sense Loop Singapore 158156 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sangal Kaduk Way Singapore 726791 45 Pendan Road Singapore 605286 501 Value Industrial Park A Singapore 706732 320 Uto Peact 3 Singapore 408640

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD3105X

1NV. NO/DATK 91383437 11.07.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305182158

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 10.03.2016

DATE/TIME IN 02.07.2018 10:10

CHASSIS CODE KMHL841UMGU085564

Items total

3,022.60

Add GST @

7,000 %

211.58

Invoice amount

3,234,18

Issued by : KATHERINETAN 11.07.2018 14:53:41
Repair type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Hend Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 3,234,18 8010004 91383437

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18060933

Date: 11 July 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

29/06/2018 @ 19:05 hrs

ALONG

COLLYER QUAY TWDS RAFFLES QUAY

INVOLVING

SDU7371A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3105X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to MUHAMMAD REDUWAN BIN OSMAN IC NO S7521654H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$119.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

							MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
-	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	ATED (TIME	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED	FROM	70
MILEAGE READING	(KOM)	FROM	01			3	1150	SILIS	0
0	27.	0.92	20.10	24 05 173	DE SAWSHA	354784	504	1064	
50322	1	2	2012	1	10 m. A.	7 6 6 3 4	492	0710	3340
53829	507	050	0000	30 06/19	I'C JANATIN	^	2.5	2	
1 000	2.28	0630	. Year	01/07/19	( it smother)	3 5 5 6 6 3	295	2000	0.547
0	100	1/4	1	7	Et Brussen	35674 36	36	0430	(00)
0 % + - 5	075	200	510/	1111111	4	CHO	ZIBEV	1010	L
60000	575	0630	2230	x1 t/60		4	1000	200	1631
00000	1	21 50	3330	21/4/120	" March	2	100 m	3	188
5 4 4 8 3	27.4	51.5	2						
52985	420	0250	24,00						
5 2 1 20	145	00%200	Fron						
53 550	470	0330	2315						
54000	HS.H	0490	2370			-			
1 2 1	C F CO.	0830	Chol						

P

1

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SDU7371A 29 Jun 2018 / 19:05:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SHO 3105 X

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stati	us:	
Main	05 Jul 2018 Edit Reg		03 Jul 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,022.60 Edit Estimates	1 2 2 2 3	022.60 w Rpt		Rep	ding for ort ncel Case	Survey
	Main	Re	eference	Claim D	etails		Documents	9	1.	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DI	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]	_		
Insured:	LIM HUE	Y YONG, ID: 576	36831G							
Main Claimant:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, O	o. Reg. No.: 19930	3821R					
Vehicle Re No.:	SHD310	5X		Date	f Loss:		8 19:00 - :59 s and <b>19</b> Days Fro	m LTA R	leg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	e: TP / 677	74872532SG		Policy Note I	Cover lo.:		46 (Comprehensive 27/12/2017 - 26/1			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SDU7371	A .		Policy (Clain		MCOM001	0015			
				Exces	11					
Repairer:		and the contract of the contra	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	The second second second second		and the second second				
Handling Insurer:	Yusoff@ai		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ess) - Tel: 65-6419	3000	. [Handled t	y Syed-Yusoff, S	aliha] S	Saliha.Sye	id-
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ	) - Tel: 63476100						
Adjuster:	13/07/2		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63	256-3561 [Hand	ed by M	tuhammad	Nazril Bin Abdull	lah]	Final R	tpt due
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	I IIA v	Compos	e Case Mai
There are	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS <sup>⊟</sup>				view Alt I	Search Tasks   Co	reate Ne	w Task	Complete
Due Da		Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handler	Assign		Completed On	-	eated On	-

#### Claim Documents

\*SHD3105X (6774872532SG)

[SDU7371A]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jun 29 2018 7:00PM

[LIM HUEY YONG]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔍	7
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T	Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	
1	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load 3PG	12
2	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load IPG	V
3	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	12
4	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	N N
5	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	35 K B R S S S	
6		HATTOPICAL X 18.11		Load JPG	V
	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	190
9	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
11	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	09/07/18 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
14	09/07/18 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	09/07/18 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩
16	09/07/18 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	(N)
+0	100707730 47.164	Nemspection Proto	U	LOBG JPG	(X)
Doc	umentation		1 per s	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	04/07/18 18:41	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	04/07/18 18:41	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	01/08/18 12:54	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	
4	28/09/18 08:23	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	28/09/18 08:23	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	28/09/18 08:23	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	28/09/18 08:23	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
В	28/09/18 08:23	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnall	Print
1	05/07/18 12:32	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset 5	ave   Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
The state of the s		

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	0
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE CO	MPLETED BY	Y SURVEYOR
----------------	------------	------------

	Carlo Control	
T- 4 8		
1 P- (3 P)	an .	

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

SHD3105X (TP veh)	0 per day
Global Sum Settlement	0 per day
Repair Estimate       : \$ 3,901.01         Final Repair Cost       : \$ 3,234.18         Loss of Use       : \$ 200.00       4.00 days at \$50.00         Rental (if any)       : \$ 477.12       4 days         LTA / GIA Search Fee       : \$ 7.49         Others:       : \$ 0.00         : \$ 0.00         Is Final Settlement Sum       : \$ 3,918.79         Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?       [ X ] YES [ ] NO (Kindly in the low)	0 per day
Repair Estimate       : \$ 3,901.01         Final Repair Cost       : \$ 3,234.18         Loss of Use       : \$ 200.00       4.00 days at \$50.0         Rental (if any)       : \$ 477.12       4 days         LTA / GIA Search Fee       : \$ 7.49         Others:       : \$ 0.00         : \$ 5       0.00         : \$ 3,918.79         Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?       [ X ] YES [ ] NO (Kindly in the low)	0 per day
Loss of Use : \$ 200.00	0 per day
Rental (if any)	0 per day
Rental (if any)	
Others: : \$ 0.00  : \$	
is S in all Settlement Sum is 3,918.79 is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly is below)	
Final Settlement Sum : \$ 3,918.79  Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X ] YES [ ] NO (Kindly in the low)	
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X ] YES [ ] NO (Kindly below)	
below)	
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability(%)	
B) For <u>GIA Registered Workshop:</u> BOLA Applicable: Yes/-Ne—BOLA Scen15  BOLA Liability:100(%)  Assessed Liability (*):(%)	
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does a Remarks	not apply.
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown	
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$	3,918.7
2) :\$	
3)	
4)	
5)	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18012151/NEB3Q2

Date:

28/09/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700088846

Claimant Vehicle

SHD3105X

Insured Vehicle No:

SDU7371A

Date of Loss:

29/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6774872532SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SHD3105X

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDFU596160

Reg. Date:

10/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer: KMHLB41UMGU085564 355674 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

Blue

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Mar

N/A Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

V--

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 5 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
	1,915.80	1,772.60	143.20	7.47
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	1,730.00	1,250.00	480.00	27.75
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
iross Total (S\$)	3,645.80	3,022.60	623.20	17.09
7.00/7.00% (S\$)	255.21	211.58	43.63	17.10
ett Amount (S\$)	3,901.01	3,234.18	666.83	17.09
Loss of Use (4.0 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$	119.28/day) (S\$)	477.12		
+ Doc	Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
N	lett Liability (S\$)	3,918.79		
	7.00/7.00% (S\$) ett Amount (S\$) + Loss of Use (4.0 x S + Car Rental (4.0 x S\$ + Doc	1,915.80 0.00 1,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,645.80 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,915.80 1,772.60 0.00 0.00 1,730.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,645.80 3,022.60 7.00/7.00% (S\$) 255.21 211.58 ett Amount (S\$) 3,901.01 3,234.18 + Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$) 200.00 + Car Rental (4.0 x S\$119.28/day) (S\$) 477.12 + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 7.49	1,915.80 1.772.60 143.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.730.00 1,250.00 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

03/07/2018

Date Inspected:

03/07/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT DOOR (RH)	Dented	1,403.00 FL	*1,403.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
6	1		*REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (RH)	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
=Fra	inchise	part. S=Spc		ub Total (S\$)		2,177.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00	0/20.00% (5\$)	440.20	404.40
			То	tal Parts (S\$)	1,915.80	1,772.60
			Report was unsubmitted during this print-o	ut.		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,000.00	800.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TRANSFER OF DOOR	New	120.00	50.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,730.00	1,250.00
	Report	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >